



VCE & PDF

GeekCert.com

<https://www.geekcert.com/prince2-practitioner-1.html>

2024 Latest geekcert PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER PDF and VCE dumps

Download

# PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER<sup>Q&As</sup>

PRINCE2 Practitioner

**Pass PRINCE2 PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER Exam with  
100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.geekcert.com/prince2-practitioner-1.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by PRINCE2  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

The 'training venue specifications' work package is now complete. All products have been approved by the Training Delivery Manager, as specified. The work package noted that the Training Delivery Manager should be sent the completed products. Therefore, the team manager sent the products to the Training Delivery Manager without notifying the project manager, and updated the team plan to reflect that the work package has been delivered and no further work is required.

Has the team manager completed the required actions for the 'deliver a work package' activity, and why?

- A. Yes, because the team manager followed the procedure for completed products defined in the work package
- B. Yes, because the Training Delivery Manager was the named approver in the product descriptions
- C. No, because the team manager should update the configuration item records before the work package is complete
- D. No, because the project manager should be notified in order to update the configuration item records

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 2

During stage 3, the operational staff that handle course bookings asked for the project scope to be increased for an online booking function. The additional product has been as it will enable them to process bookings more quickly and accurately.

Is this an appropriate application of the 'focus on products' principle, and why?

- A. Yes, because the goal is to seek opportunities to implement improvements after the life of the project.
- B. Yes, because the project needs to fulfill stakeholder expectations by delivering the products required.
- C. No, because there needs to be an understanding of the products from the start of the project.
- D. No, because existing product descriptions provide a means to estimate effort to planning.

Correct Answer: B

---

### QUESTION 3

This question provides a number of changes which may or may not be required to the Extract from the Communication Management Strategy provided in the additional information. What statement applies to the Records section?

- A. Move entry 6 to the Configuration Management Strategy because it defines the identification scheme for the project's products.
- B. Move entry 7 to Communication procedure because it refers to the method to be used for communication to external parties.



C. Move entry 8 to Tools and techniques because it refers to a filing technique.

Correct Answer: A

#### QUESTION 4

The service level agreement contains a number of technical terms that are missing from its glossary of terms.

A. Obtain agreement from the Director of Facilities Division to add these into the glossary of terms within the remaining +2 days tolerance.

B. Raise an issue (off-specification).

C. Raise an issue (request for change).

D. No action required.

Correct Answer: A

#### QUESTION 5

Who is responsible for committing user resources to the project?

A. Senior User

B. Senior Supplier

C. Executive

D. Project Board

Correct Answer: A

[PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER  
PDF Dumps](#)

[PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER  
Practice Test](#)

[PRINCE2-PRACTITIONER  
Exam Questions](#)